Tariff No.	2			4	Revised Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87			
	rade Name(s) All pages contained ir tariff and/or any suppl	this tariff are listed be ements to the tariff liste efore, the issue date of age. Current Revision 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1	CHECK SHEE low in consecutive ed on this page ha	order. The page ve issue dates the the revision columns of the revision column	nat are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
•	July 15, 2020		(Fan Official Late of	mh A	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	ГG	(Date:	For Official Use O			

RECEIVED JUL. 15, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200660

Tariff No.	2	-		1	Revised Page No.	14			
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		American Disposal Co Ind Vashon Disposal	G-87						
	<u>lter</u>	n 40 Material Requiring S	Special Equipment,	Precautions,	or Disposal				
		ring special equipment or es contained in this tariff.	precautions in han	dling or dispo	sal will be subject to ti	me rates named			
	Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.								
		Item 45 Material Req	uiring Special Testi	ing and/or An	alysis_				
determine whether dai the customer. The co- analysis and also mus customer without mark	ngerous or p mpany must t retain a co kup. The co	pany or disposal facility de rohibited substances are p provide the customer with by in the company's file for mpany must maintain reco under the provisions of Ite	oresent, the actual or a copy of any bill or at least three year rds of time spent to	cost for such to or invoice for one. S. Those costs of accomplish to	testing and/or analysis costs incurred for testing ts shall be passed through	will be paid by ng and/or ough to the			
		<u>Item 50 I</u>	Returned Check Ch	narges					
		tomer pays with a check, a arge in the amount of \$28.		bank refuses	to honor that check, t	he customer			
Issued By: Heather C					Effective Detec	Contombor 1, 2020			
Issue Date: July 15, 2	020	(For	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020			
		·	-						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	2	_		_	1	Revised Page No.	15
Company Name/P Registered Trade		American Disp	sposal Co Inc G-8 oosal	37			
			<u>ltem 51</u>	Restart Fees			
If a customer	stops service an	d then restart	s service within 30	days, the custon	ner will be	charged a fee of \$15.	85 (A).
			<u>Item 52 R</u>	edelivery Fees			
			A) per redelivery of and/or customer re		vices are c	ancelled for any reasc	on,
Redelivery fee and sanitizing		ed when cont	ainers and drop bo	xes are removed	I from cust	omer's possession for	washing
	8 yds. 8 yds.	\$ 41.75 (\$ 52.32 (
Issued By: Heatl	ner Garland						
Issue Date: July 1	15, 2020		(For Offici	al Use Only)	E	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No. TG-			Date:		Bv:		
			_ ~		,·		

Tariff No.	2	_			1	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal (Vashon Disposal	Co Inc	G-87			
		Item 55 Ov	er-size	d or Over-weight	Cans or Units	<u>i</u>	
	ny reserves the right to n reasonable inspection					mini-can or micro-min	i-can)
	If the receptacle exce is unable to be closed charges will apply.						
		\$ 2.7	8 (A) p	per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts	s, conta	iners, or drop box	ces see item 2	207.	
		<u>lt</u>	em 60 -	Overtime Perio	<u>ds</u>		
	will assess additional eriods include Saturday				request, durir	ng overtime periods.	
	New Years Day Memorial Day Independence Day		Vete Thar	or Day erans Day nksgiving Day stmas Day			
	When a holiday listed a holiday listed above						
	pe recorded to the near I until the time it return		inutes f	from the time the	company's ve	ehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for	overtim	e or holiday work	performed so	olely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:		63.42 (A) 63.42 (A)			
ssued By:	Heather Garland						
ssue Date:	July 15, 2020		(For C	Official Use Only)	<u> </u>	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date: _	•		By:		

Tariff No. 2	_				1	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co In Vashon Disposal	c G-87					
, ,	·	m 70 Reti	ırn	Trine			
When a company is required to ma was unavailable for collection for r							
	Type of receptacle		Ra	te for R	eturn Trip		
Can, unit, m	iini-can, or micro-mini-can		\$	2.81	(A)		
	Drum		\$				
	Bale		\$				
	Litter Receptacle		\$				
	Drop Box		\$	60.60	(A)		
				5.62	(A)		
	Toter, gallons						
	Toter, gallons						
	Recycling carts (C)			3.98	(A)		
	Other		\$				
NOTE: Return trips requiring the s provisions of Item 160 (Time Rate:		are conside	Ted	эресіа	ріскиро а	nd are charged for under	il ule
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: July 15, 2020	/E,	or Official U	sc /	20/4		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
	(PC	n Onicial U	SE (July)			
Docket No. TG	Date:				By:		

Tariff No.	2	-		1	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-8' Vashon Disposal	7			
		<u>Item 80 Carry</u>	out Ser	vice, Drive-Ins		
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb, to ved access roads como	ng additional charges when custor he alley, or other point where the monly available for public use. Do	compan	y's vehicle can b	be driven to within five feet of	the cans/units
			1		Data	1
			-	Residential	Rate Commercial	-
	Charge for Carry-outs	:	,	Per Month (C)	Per Unit, Per Pickup (C)	
	Cans, units, mini-cans		+ '	CI WOITH (O)	T CI OTIII, I CI I ICKUP (O)	1
	that must be carried on not over 25 feet.	out over 5 feet, but	\$	2.43 (A)	\$ 0.17	
	For each additional 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$	2.43 (A)	\$ 0.17	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-c accessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.			s shown below	1
					Rate	
	Ohanna far Dilairi	(i-l.,)		Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ins (Drive-in on driveways			Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	1
	but less than 250 feet		\$	2.81 (A)	\$ 0.67	
	Drive-in on private roa but less than 250 feet		\$	5.62 (A)	\$ 1.40	
	250 feet, but less than		\$	2.81 (A)	\$ 0.67	
	For each 1/10 mile ov	er 1/10 mile				l
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing dri access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive	a drivew	ay provides acc	ess to multiple	
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
seuo Doto:	July 15, 2020				Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Soud Dale:	July 13, 2020	(For Offi	icial Use	Only)	LITECTIVE DATE.	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	2	-								_	1	Revised F	Page No.	21
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American I		sal Co Inc	G-87	7								
	(0)				ential	Service Mo	onthly Rates	(00)	ntin	ued on next	page)			
Rates in this i	Rates in this item apply:													
family dwel	(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than residential units, where service is billed													
•	amily dwellings, duplexo erty owner or manager.		ome	s, condomin	iums	, and apartme	ent buildings	of le	ess	than	residential	units, wher	e service i	s billed
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervice area:												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and	Yardwa	ste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling	Servi	е	l l	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Service*	Rate	,	(of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	MG	\$ 6.03	(A)											
1	EOWG	\$ 14.92	(A)											
Mini-can	WG	\$ 13.40	(A)											
1	WG	\$ 18.97	(A)											
2	WG	\$ 26.55	(A)											
3	WG	\$ 35.86	(A)											
4	WG	\$ 44.89	(A)											
	EOWR, with garbage			\$ 14.57	(A)									
	EOWR, without garba	ge		\$ 20.82	(A)									
	vice Codes: WG=Weekly Ga	EOWR=Ever	/ Othe	r Week Recyc	ing; N	IR=Monthly Recy	•		-					
Note 2: Desc	ription/rules related to y dition to the recycling ra	yardwaste p	rogra	am are shov	n on	page	 a	pplie	es.					
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on:													
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	July 15, 2020					(For Officia	al Use Only)					Effective D	ate:	September 1, 2020
						, or omore	ooo omy)							
Docket No. To	G		Date	e:			Ву:							
														i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

Tariff No.	2	<u>-</u>		1	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
	Item 1	00 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates	(continued from	ı previous page)	
Note 4:		arged for service reques given for partially filled of llection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: outside the control of the feet in control per per cart or toter, per per	ne driver, the driver order to reach the t	r is required to n	nove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	casional extra residentia :	al bag, can, unit, tot	ter, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can	
Note 7:	\$6.13 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other est no more than one pic. Service will be render tomer resides. Note: If the duled pickup day, rate	red on the normal s customer requires	n an "on call" ba scheduled picku	p day for the	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	July 15, 2020				Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
		(For Official Use Or	nly)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 2	_			1	Revised F	Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87					
		Item 120	Drums				
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Service		\$,	'		
	Special Pickup		\$				
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	tacles and I	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:	0 100.0	\$. 1000p 10010; .	oo.tap		
	Size or Type:		\$				
			T =			İ	
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:		Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$ \$				
	Size or Type:		Ф				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 7 Regular Route: The following rate	160 apply.	0 Loose a	and Bulky M	<u>faterial</u>			
		T			1		
	1 to 4 cubic yards	ya	nal cubic rds	Minimum			carry Charge each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard		er yard	Per Pi		ф 0.04	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 15.67 (A)	\$ 15.67	(A)	\$ 17.62 (A)	\$ 2.24	(A)
Loose material (customer load)							
Loose material (company load)	\$ 15.67 (A)	\$ 15.67	(A)	\$ 17.62 (A)	\$ 2.24	(A)
Issued By: Heather Garland							
-				-	Effortive D-	ıto:	Contombor 1 2000
Issue Date: July 15, 2020	((For Official	Use Only)	E	Effective Da	iie:	September 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			
•							

RECEIVED JUL. 15, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200660

Tariff No.	2	_		1	Revised	Page No.	29
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal (Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-87				
_			Item 160 Time Rates				
M /l (!	-1 b. The	to a managed in this litera					
wnen time r	ates apply. Time ra	tes named in this Item	арріу:				
(a) V	hen material must b	e taken to a special si	te for disposal;				
disal			or return to, a customer's company. Actual waiting				
(c) W	/hen a customer orde	ers a single, special, o	r emergency pickup, or w	vhen other ite	ems in this t	tariff refer to	this Item.
rates apply for excluding into	or the period from the erruptions. An interru of the customer. Ex	time the company's vuption is a situation ca	recorded and charged for ehicle leaves the compa using stoppage of service e breaks, lunch breaks, b	ny's terminal e that is in th	until it retu e control of	rns to the to the compa	erminal , ny an d not
Disposal fee		e rates. Item 230 disp	posal fees for the specific	c disposal site	e or facility	used will ap	oply in
Rates per hou	ur:			_	te Per Hou	r	Minimum
Type of Equip	ment ordered		Truck and Driver	Each Pers			Minimum Charge
Single rear dr							Ŭ
	er truck		\$ 79.28 (A)	\$ 37.00	(A)	\$ 158.56	(A)
	uck		\$	\$		\$	
	truck		\$	\$		\$	
Tandem rear						_	
•	er truck		\$	\$		\$	
	uck truck		\$ \$	\$ \$		\$ \$	
ssued By:	Heather Garland						
ssue Date:	July 15, 2020		(For Official Use Only)		Effective D	ate:	September 1, 2020
Docket No. T	G	Date:	(For Official Use Only)	By:			

RECEIVED JUL. 15, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200660

Γariff No.	2	_		1	Revised Page No.	31
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc Vashon Disposal	c G-87			
	<u>lte</u>	m 205 Roll-Out Charges	Containers, Autor	mated Carts,	and Toters	
the driver,		ompany will assess roll-out to move a container more the ce is:				
		\$ 5.62 (A) per contai	ner, per pickup.			
Over 25 fe	et, the charge will be t	he charge for 25 feet, plus	\$ per ir	ncrement of	5 feet.	
outside the	e control of the driver,	or toters. The company will the driver is required to mov charge for this roll-out servi	ve an automated ca			et
		\$ 5.28 (A) per cart o	r toter, per pickup.			
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
-	July 15, 2020				Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
	•	(For	Official Use Only)			,
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		By:		

ariff No. 2	<u>_</u>	1 Revised Pa	age No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
]	Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection	of Load, Charges to Transport	
he company reserves the right to	o reject pickup of any container, station	ary packer, or drop boy which up	on
easonable inspection:	o reject pickup of any container, station	iary packer, or drop box which, up	OII
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitations to be ex company to violate load limitations or rimpact or otherwise damage road surf	result in unsafe vehicle operation;	and/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weights apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
All	40,000 Lbs		
mits stated above, is filled beyon	es if transported. If the container, dro d the marked fill line, or the top is unab wing additional charges will apply:		
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
All	\$ 19.13 (A) Per Pickup	Totel, of Cart	Charge
ssued By: Heather Garland			
ssue Date: July 15, 2020		Effective Dat	e: September 1, 2020
	(For Official Us	e Only)	
Oocket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 2		1	Revised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	- American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	g Containers and/or Dro	p Boxes	
Upon customer request or as requand sanitizing service at the follow	ired by local or State health or solic ing rates:	I waste rules, the compa	any will provide washi	ing
	Size or Type of			
	Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Washing	\$ 3.37 (A) per yard \$ 10.11 (A) minimur		
	Steam Cleaning	\$ 3.93 (A) per yard		
		\$ 19.65 (A) minimur	n	
	Sanitizing	\$ 3.37 (A) per yard		
		\$ 10.11 (A) minimur	n e	
Pick up and redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 39.31 (A) \$ 51.52 (A)			
	<u>Item 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental		
	additional charges for compactors d do not include drop box or contain nstallation.			
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Janua Datas Ilulu 45, 0000			Effective Deter	Cantamb 4 0000
Issue Date: July 15, 2020	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
	·			
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 2							1	Revised Page No.	35
Company Name/Permit Number: American E Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon Dis		Inc (G-87						
	0.40		o :	_	1: 0				
<u>Item</u>	<u>1 240 Coi</u> Non-comp						ny's Vehicle	<u>-</u>	
					ner, per pi		italitet)		
			atou por o	ornan	ioi, poi pi	onup			
Service Area: Vashon & Maury Islands									
					Size	e or T	ype of Cont	ainer	
Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	A 10 10	(4)	1 04 74	(4)	A 0405	(0)			
First Pickup	\$ 19.49 \$ 19.49				\$ 34.35 \$ 34.35				
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	\$ 19.49	(A) .	24.74	(A)	\$ 34.35	(A)			
Орестат і текцра									
Temporary Service							•	+	•
Initial Delivery					\$ 28.08				
Pickup Rate	\$ 21.61	(A)	\$ 26.85	(A)	\$ 36.46	(A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day						-			
Rent Per Month									
Customer will be charged for servi particular trip. No credit will be giv Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown be the same. If rent is not shown, Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 7 Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, (a) When a collector is required to charge will apply per pickup:	wen for parti wn, the rate it is to be in 75.	ally-fill for the nclude	ed contair e first pick d in the ra	ners. up ar ite for	nd each ac r the first p	dditioi pickup	nal pickup n		
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: July 15, 2020 Docket No. TG		(For Officia	al Use	e Only)			Effective Date:	September 1, 2020

Tariff No.	2	_					1	Revised Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number:			Co Inc	G-87				
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Dis	sposai						
			Non-comp	acted Include	Material (Custoes Commercial	omer-owned Can Service	container)	<u>icle</u>	
			Ra	ates st	ated per contail	ner, per pick	cup		
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	lands							
						Size	or Type of Co	ontainer	
Permanent	Service		32 gal ca	ın			1		
	eduled Pickup (C)		\$ 3.6	0 (A)					
Special Pi			\$ 6.4	7 (A)					
Temporary					•	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Pickup Ra	ate								
Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app mobile homes and co property owner or ma Minimum monthly char Flat monthly charge in Occasional extra units charges assessed (lid	rged for served to will be given by to comme ourts, condor nager. arge: may be assess shall be checked.	vice reque ven for pa ercial bus miniums, \$ 15.5 ssed as d aarged at	ested, eartially- inesse etc., w 9 (A) defined \$4.08	even if fewer confilled container s. They also all there service is a lin litem 75 and (A) per unit.	ontainers are s. pply to duple billed to and	e serviced or exes, apartm I paid by the	n a ents, residential	
		s, unlocking	, unlatenii	ng, etc)				
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	July 15, 2020							Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
				(For Official Use	Only)			
Docket No.	TG		_ Date: _			By:			

Tauitt Nia	2					4	Davised De	aa Na	20
Tariff No.	2	_				1	Revised Pa	ige No.	38
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87						
		Compac	ntainer Service cted Material (Cus ates stated per con	tomer-owned	cont	tainer)	<u>e</u>		
Service Are	ea: Vashon & Maury Isl	lands							
Compaction					ize or	r Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent				2 Yard	(0)				
	heduled Pickup			\$ 90.21	(A)				
Special F Temporary									
Pickup R			T		П				
		<u>I</u>	<u></u>						
Compaction					ize or	r Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent	t Service heduled Pickup			2 Yard \$ 139.13	(
Special F				φ 139.13	(A)				
Temporary									
Pickup R									
Accessoria	particular trip. No cre Flat monthly charges I charges assessed (lide (a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the cust	is required to disconneding it out to be dumped tomer's site, the followings required to open, unlo	tially-filled contained in Item 75. g, etc.) ct/reconnect a cus and then reconnect app charge will app	ers. tomer owned of the compact ly per load:	com ctor v	pactor from when the dro \$ 4.52	op box or cont (A)	tainer	
Issue Date:	Heather Garland : July 15, 2020 TG-	Date:	(For Official	Use Only)			Effective Date	e:	September 1, 2020

Tawiff NIa	2							4	Davised Dave No.	20	
Tariff No.	2							1	_ Revised Page No	39	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc	G-87							
-		Itom 260 D	ron	Day Camilaa	_	o Dianagal	Cito	and Daturn			
		<u>Item 260 D</u> Non-Comr	_	ed Material							
				stated per							
				·							
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ands									
						C:	7		tala au		
Permanent	Service	20 Yard	1	25 Yard		30 Yard	ori	Type of Con	tainer		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 24.17		\$ 24.17		\$ 24.17					
First Pick		\$ 121.20	(A)		(A)		(A)				
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$ 121.20	(A)	\$ 121.20	(A)	\$ 121.20	(A)				
Special P	ickups										
T	Camilaa								ļ		
Temporary Initial Deli		\$ 81.81	(A)	\$ 81.81	(A)	\$ 81.81	(A)		1		
Pickup Ra		\$ 121.20									
	Calendar Day	¥ .==¢	(/	V 12112	()	V 12112	()				
Rent Per	Month	\$ 120.92		\$ 120.92		\$ 120.92					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids (a) When a collector is			O . ,	he h	ox in order	to ni	revent litteri	na the followina		
	charge will apply:	\$ 30.29 (A)	aip	on or over t	110 0	ox iii oraci	to pi	event interi	rig, the following		
	(b) When a collector is charge will apply per p		ock	or close a g	ate i	n order to p	ick u	ıp solid was	te, the following		
	(c) When a tandem ax	le truck is required, the	e fol	lowing char	ge w	ill apply pei	· pick	кир:	\$ 18.67 (A)		
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	July 15, 2020								Effective Date:	September 1, 2020	
	, -,			(For Offici	al Us	se Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:				By:					

Tariff No.	2	_					1	Revised Page No.	42
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc	G-87					
		Compa	cted	Box Service 1 Material (Custo stated per drop	mer-owned c	ontai	nd Return iner)		
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ands							
					Size	or T	ype of Conta	ainer	
Permanent	Service	20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard	<u> </u>			
	eduled Pickup	\$ 145.43	(A)	\$ 151.50 (A		(A)			
Special P		\$ 145.43		\$ 151.50 (A					
Temporary	Service			•			•		•
Pickup Ra	ate								
Note 3: Accessorial	mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids (a) When a collector is charge will apply: (b) When a collector is charge will apply per per	excess miles will be chat is in addition to all regulation to all regulation and is in addition to all regulation as require more frequents, unlocking, unlatching, as required to secure a target of the secure and the	lar cl scho t ser etc.) arp o	narges. eduled, once a vice or unless p n or over the bo	month pickup outrescibles a ox in order to p	, unle re inv oreve up s	ess local volved. ent littering, solid waste,	-	
	Heather Garland July 15, 2020							Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
				(For Official U	se Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:				